
Old Colony Baptist Association Supply Pastor List December 2019 
*On Approved List of Interim Ministers Supplied by 

Conference of Baptist Ministers 

 

Rev. Diane L. Badger 

45 Parker Terr.,North Easton, MA 02356 

Diane.badger@comcast.net 

508-369-6291 

 

*Rev. Peter Beckwith 

9 Woodbriar Rd, Stoneham, MA  02180 

Pastorpeter@aol.com 

207-409-0997 

 

Rev. Dr. Jean Nesly Chery 

11 Flint-Locke Rd., Randolph, MA  02368 

cheryjeann@msn.com 

617-930-3862 

 

Rev. Dr. John Fisk  

90 Glendale Rd. Attleboro, MA 02703 

(508) 226-1464 

john.e.fisk@comcast.net 

 

Rev Dr. Paul Hanson 

6 Algonquin Dr, Middletown RI 02842 

Phone  401- 848-9052 

Email revhan@cox.net 

 

Minister Nikki Hightower 

27 Dell Ave. Hyde Park, MA  02136 

Phone: 617-694-6239 

email: nikki.hightower@gmail.com 

Rev. Dr. Margaret J. Howard 
7 Hilltop Lane, South Easton, MA 02375 

Cell phone: 508-577-9080 

Email: mhoward9080@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Lawrence Kanter 

781-878-7405 , 

508-577-6815 (Cell) 

lrk4pdlife@msn.com 

 

Rev. Robert Killifer 

9 Cedar Terrace, Pembroke  02359 

Home:  781-294-0014 

Cell:  781-248-1368  

rakjr2@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Rev. Nancie Mooney 

Rev. Carlos Mooney 

303 Linden Ponds Way, Apt 232,  

 Hingham, MA  02043 

phone: 781-875-1764 

pastor.nancie@comcast.net 

pastor.carlos@comcast.net 

(prefer phone calls to email) 

 

Rev. Dr. Dick Malmquist 

45 Rocky Nook Ave., Kingston, MA 02364-1763 

(781)585-8764 

rcmquist@comcast.net 

 

Rev. Baffour Nakrumah-Appiah 

Baffour57@aol.com 

617-922-8903 

 

Pastor Melinda Parry 

5 Swain Place, Wakefield, MA 01880 

781-245-9984 

melinda@cycop.org 

 

Minister Victoria Pina 

12 Arthur Paquin Way, Brockton, MA  02301 

508-718-9220 

Vicki7597@gmail.com 

 
* Rev. Sheila Singleton-Charron 
1021 Indian Town Rd, Fall River, MA 02720 

508-674-8098 

Sheila.Singleton.Charron@gmail.com 

 
Rev. Deb Smith 

debrasmith798@yahoo.com 

781-901-1597 

Rev.  Ellen Tatreau 

69 Fort Point Rd, No. Weymouth, MA 02191  

781-664-0736 

etratreau@comcast.net 

Pastor Annette Thomas 

aathomas26@aol.com 

508-588-6129 
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please Note: TABCOM Staff  members are also 

available to preach.  

Rev. Marlene Gil,  

Area Ministry Services Coordinator  

Marlene@oldcolonybaptist.org 

508-873-3206 

 

Rev. Christine Keddy 

Director of Elder Ministries and Missions 

508-498-5052 

Christinekeddy616@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Dr.  Mary Day Miller 

Executive Minister 

marymiller@tabcom.org 

978-448-1445 

978-732-9111 

 

Min. Robin Monique Mars 

Director of Social Media 

83A Lisbon Street 

Malden, MA   

781-826-4241 

robyn.mars@tabcom.org 

robyn.mars@yahoo.com 

 

Rev. Dr.  John Page 

Director of Finance 

jpage@tabcom.org 
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